

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. ____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No. ____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill Nos. 681 & 662, Page 6, Line 11, by inserting after all of the said line the following:

"Further amend said bill, Page 75, Section 170.036, Line 13, by deleting the word "Six" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "Nine"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 19, by deleting the word "and"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 21, by deleting all of the said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"computer science teachers;

(g) An association of school board members;

(h) An association of elementary school principals; and

(i) An association of secondary school principals.

(7) A representative from a Missouri institution of higher education, to be appointed by the commissioner of higher education; and

(8) A representative from a Missouri private, nonprofit institution of higher education, to be appointed by the commissioner of higher education."; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 76, Lines 37 to 42, by deleting all of the said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(4) Within one year of the task force forming, a plan for schools serving any student in grades kindergarten through eighth grade to provide instruction in the basics of computer science and computation thinking in an integrated or standalone format beginning in the 2024-25 school year without creating learning loss in the existing curriculum;

(5) A plan for ensuring teachers are well-prepared to begin teaching computer science, including defining high quality professional learning for in-service teachers and strategies for pre-service teacher preparation."; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 61, by deleting the words "one month" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "three months"; and"; and

Action Taken _____ Date _____

- 1 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 2 accordingly.
- 3
- 4 THIS AMENDS AMENDMENT 4133H10.19H